
Problem No. 2



Dr.                      Liquidator’s Final Statement of Account                     Cr.

Particular / Receipts Rs. Particular / Receipts Rs.

To Cash at Bank
To Assets Realised
     Furniture                                               5,000
     Stock                                                   1,85,000                            
     Debtors                                              3,50,000 
To Surplus from Secured Creditors

3,400

5,40,000
10,000

By Liquidator’s Remuneration
2 % on 5,50,000 (Assets Realised)
By Liquidation expenses 
By Preferential Creditors 
By Unsecured Creditors
By Equity Shareholder 
(Rs. 59.45 Per Share)

11,000
2,600
2,000

3,00,000

2,37,800

5,53,400 5,53,400
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